UCSF

UC San Francisco Previously Published Works

Title

Erratum: Construction of a Machine Learning Dataset through Collaboration: The RSNA 2019 Brain CT Hemorrhage Challenge.

Permalink

https://escholarship.org/uc/item/63p7z9vh

Journal

Radiology: Artificial Intelligence, 2(4)

Authors

Flanders, Adam Prevedello, Luciano Shih, George et al.

Publication Date

2020-07-01

DOI

10.1148/ryai.2020209002

Peer reviewed

Radiology: Artificial Intelligence

Erratum: Construction of a Machine Learning Dataset through Collaboration

Originally published online:

Radiology: Artificial Intelligence 2020;2(3) https://doi.org/10.1148/ryai.2020190211

Construction of a Machine Learning Dataset through Collaboration: The RSNA 2019 Brain CT Hemorrhage Challenge

Adam E. Flanders, Luciano M. Prevedello, George Shih, Safwan S. Halabi, Jayashree Kalpathy-Cramer, Robyn Ball, John T. Mongan, Anouk Stein, Felipe C. Kitamura, Matthew P. Lungren, Gagandeep Choudhary, Lesley Cala, Luiz Coelho, Monique Mogensen, Fanny Morón, Elka Miller, Ichiro Ikuta, Vahe Zohrabian, Olivia McDonnell, Christie Lincoln, Lubdha Shah, David Joyner, Amit Agarwal, Ryan K. Lee, Jaya Nath, For the RSNA-ASNR 2019 Brain Hemorrhage CT Annotators

Erratum in:

Radiology: Artificial Intelligence 2020;2(4) DOI:10.1148/ryai.2020209002

This erratum corrects the inadvertent omission of names to the Acknowledgments section. The Acknowledgments should be listed as follows:

The authors would like to thank the ASNR Board of Directors, Mary Beth Hepp, Executive Director/CEO, and Rahul Bhala, MBA, MPH, of the ASNR for their support and coordination of this project. The authors also acknowledge the contributions of Paras Lakhani, MD, Richard J. T. Gorniak, MD, Sarah Hooper, Jared Dunnmon, Henrique Carrete Jr., MD, PhD, Nitamar Abdala, MD PhD, Ernandez Santos, BIT, Raquel Nascimento Lopes, MD, Thiago Yoshio Kobayashi, MD, Katherine Andriole, PhD, Bradley Erickson, MD, PhD, Daniel Rubin, MD, MS, Tara Retson, MD, Carol Wu, MD, Phil Culliton, Julia Elliott, Chris Carr, and Jamie Dulkowski.